# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Daniel Materdomini		08/24/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVINCI DENTAL STUDIOS, INC.	
Street Address:	22135 Roscoe Boulevard	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2061195		DA VINCI DENTAL STUDIOS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)896-2586

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2586

Email: deborah.meredith@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa W. Middlebrook
Address Line 1: 633 West 5th Street

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099971.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Materdomini
Signature:	//DanielMaterdomini//
Date:	08/31/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0955

900057118

Total Attachments: 1 source=DAVINCI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0956

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, DANIEL MATERDOMINI, an individual, having a place of business at 22135 Roscoe Boulevard, West Hills, California 91304, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
DA VINCI DENTAL
STUDIOS

Registration No. 2,061,195

Registered May 13, 1997

WHEREAS, DAVINCI DENTAL STUDIOS, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 22135 Roscoe Boulevard, West Hills, California 91304, is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DANIEL MATERDOMINI hereby transfers and assigns to DAVINCI DENTAL STUDIOS, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing and the right to collect and own monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

SIGNED at West Hills, this 12 4day of Bogost, 2006.

Daniel Materdomini

# 3988554\_v1

RECORDED: 09/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0957